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1979 Tournament - The Final Four

Pittsburgh Panthers at Oklahoma Sooners

At Memorial Stadium December 22, 1979

e S

Pittsburgh Panthers
Oklahoma Sooners 3 0 0 7 10

Sooners 11:06 M.Keeling 27 yard field goal ( 8-33, 3:54 ) 0 3
Panthers 4:18 M.Schubert 23 yard field goal ( 7-79, 3:47 ) 3 3
Panthers 7:52 J.Heath 37 yard interception return ( M.Schubert kick ) 10 3
Panthers 14:43 R.Jones 1 yard run ( M.Schubert kick ) ( 7-32, 3:19) 17 3
Sooners 2:20 B.Sims 5 yard run ( M.Keeling kick ) ( 9-66, 2:46 ) 17 10

MVP: Hugh Green LB (Pittsburgh)
Defense: 17 Tkl, 1 Stf.

Unavailable

PIT: B.Neill (DT)

OKL: None
In-Game Injuries
PIT: None.

OKL: None.

Temp: 31°. Cloudy. Wind 7 mph (Crosswind).

Surface: Grass

Drive C S

Pittsburgh Panthers Oklahoma Sooners
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11:06

1:37 PIT 21 3 Punt 15:00 3:54 PIT 43 33 Field Goal
8:05 3:47 PIT 15 7 79 Field Goal 9:29 1:24 OKL 37 3 9 Punt
3:02 3:54 PIT 19 9 35 Punt 4:18 1:16 OKL 36 4 45 Fumble
9:30 1:34 PIT 16 4 24 Punt 14:08 4:38 OKL 17 8 25 Punt
5:33 2:32 PIT 22 7 37 Interception 7:56 2:23 OKL 31 4 14 Punt
1:39 1:39 PIT 20 4 17 End of Half 3:01 1:22 OKL 44 3 5 Punt
15:00 2:12 PIT 33 5 16 Punt 12:48 1:55 OKL 15 3 7 Punt
10:53 1:29 PIT 44 3 -7 Punt 9:24 1:32 OKL 24 3 -6 TurnoverTD
5:45 2:43 PIT 19 7 22 Punt 7:52 2:07 OKL 31 3 8 Punt
3:02 3:19 OKL 32 7 32 Touchdown  14:43 5:21 PIT 46 10 27 Downs
9:22 4:16 PIT 19 6 19 Punt 5:06 2:46 OKL 34 9 66 Touchdown
2:20 0:36 PIT 34 3 5 Punt
1:44 1:44 OKL 45 3 -10 Fumble
31:22 PIT 30 68 276 28:38 OKL 35 58 233
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Pittsburgh Panthers 8:26 6:37 9:26 6:53 31:22
Oklahoma Sooners 6:34 8:23 5:34 8:07 28:38
Total Points 17 10
1st Downs 16 13
Rushing 7 12
Passing 5 0
Penalty 4 1
3rd-Down Conversions 8-18 4-13
4th-Down Conversions 0-0 1-2
Red Zone Conversions 2-2 2-3
Penalties-Yards 5-35 6-52
Fumbles-Lost 1-0 4-3
Time Of Pos. 31:22 28:38
Total Net Yards 262 229
Total Plays 68 58
Average Gain 3.9 3.9
Net Yards Rushing 115 201
Rushes 47 51
Avg. Per Rush 2.4 3.9
Net Yards Passing 147 28
Completions 13 5
Attempts 21 7
Completion % 61.9 71.4
Yards Per Completion 11.3 5.6
Times Sacked 2 0
Had Intercepted 1 1
Touchdowns 2 1
Rushing 1 1
Passing 0 0
Other 1 0
Extra Points 2-2 1-1
Field Goals 1-1 1-1

Randy McMillan 56 0 Billy Sims 1
Rooster Jones 12 43 3.6 10 1 J.C. Watts 12 33 2.8 5 0
Fred Jacobs 9 25 28 10 0 Stanley Wilson 7 12 1.7 6 0
Dan Marino 4 -23 -5.8 6 0 David Overstreet 6 36 6.0 10 0
Artrell Hawkins 4 10 25 0 Chet Winters 2 16 8.0 9 0
Wayne DiBartola 3 4 1.3 2 0 Barry Joyner 2 5 25 3 0
Herbert Young 1 6.0 6 0

Weldon Ledbetter 1 1.0 1 0

Royce Coleman 1 1.0 1 0

Totals 47 115 2.4 10 1 Totals 51 201 3.9 19 1
Dan Marino 13 147 26 68 1 111 J.C. Watts 28 77
Totals 21 13 147 2 26 0 68 1 111 Totals 7 5 28 0 0 0 9 1 77
— — — — — — ——— —
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Kenny Bowles
Ralph Still

Benjie Pryor
Mike Dombrowski
Rooster Jones
Julius Dawkins
Artrell Hawkins
Totals

Hugh Green
Mike Reichard
Steve Fedell
Lynn Thomas

Carlton
Williamson

Jeff Pelusi
Jo Jo Heath

Ricky Jackson
Barry Compton
Terry White

Glenn Meyer

Don Smith
Dave Bucklew
Jerry Boyarsky
Greg Meisner
Tim Lewis

Sal Sunseri

Rich Kraynak

Totals
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Stanley Wilson
David Overstreet
Freddie Nixon

Forrest Valora

Totals

1 George Cumby
Barry Dittman
Mike Babb

Herbert Young

John Goodman

Mike Castleberry

Kevin
McDonough

Darrol Ray
Sherwood Taylor
Mike Coast

Sherdeill
Breathett

Johnnie Lewis
Karl Peters
Bud Hebert
Byron Paul
Bruce Taton
Keith Gary
Richard Turner
Mike Reilly
Greg Sellmyer
Ken Sitton
Barry Burget
Basil Banks
Jay Jimerson
Darrell Songy
Scott Dawson
Darrel Irvin
Totals
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Randy McMillan 0 0 Billy Sims 0 0
Jeff Pelusi 0 0 0 1 0 Herbert Young 1 1 0 0 0
Jo Jo Heath 0 0 0 1 0 Basil Banks 1 1 0 0 0
Carlton Williamson 0 0 0 1 0 Freddie Nixon 1 1 0 0 0
David Overstreet 0 0 1 0 8
Totals 1 0 1 3 O Totals 4 3 1 (0] 8
David Trout 8 266 33.2 2 53 Michael Keeling 6 249 415 1 51
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Totals 8 266 33.2 0 2 53 Totals 6 249 415 1 3 51
Jo Jo Heath 1 8 8.0 3 8 0 Stanley Wilson 1 0 0.0 0 0 0
Basil Banks 1 14 14.0 3 14 0
Freddie Nixon 1 13 13.0 0 13 0
Totals 1 8 8.0 3 8 O Totals 3 27 9.0 3 14 0

0 2 0

Jo Jo Heath 1 20 200 2 0 Stanley Wilson 2 88440 5

Rooster Jones 1 28 28.0 28 0 Jay Jimerson 1 22 22.0 22 0
Barry Compton 1 24 24.0 24 0 Darrell Songy 1 22220 22 0
Totals 3 72 240 28 0 Totals 4 132 33.0 52 (]
Mark Schubert 1 1 23 2 2 Michael Keeling 1 1 27 1 1
Totals 1 1 23 2 2 Totals 1 1 27 1 1

Pittsburgh Panthers

15:00 PIT 40 Mark Schubert kicks 55 yards to OKL 5. Stanley Wilson to PIT 43 for 52 yards.

14:46 1 & 10 PIT 43 Billy Sims Outside to PIT 41 for 2 yards. ORN
14:14 2 & 8 PIT 41 David Overstreet Outside pushed ob at PIT 37 for 4 yards. STz
14:04 3 & 4 PIT 37 J.C. Watts QB Run to PIT 33 for 4 yards. R1 AP
13:37 1 & 10 PIT 33 Chet Winters Outside to PIT 24 for 9 yards. AP
12:57 2 & 1 PIT 24 Billy Sims Outside to PIT 17 for 7 yards. R2 AP
12:29 1 & 10 PIT 17 Stanley Wilson Inside to PIT 19 for -2 yards. RUN
11:50 2 & 12 PIT 19 Billy Sims Outside pushed ob at PIT 13 for 6 yards. AP
11:42 3 & 6 PIT 13 J.C. Watts QB Run to PIT 10 for 3 yards. AP
11:10 4 & 3 PIT 10 Michael Keeling 27 yard field goal is Good 0-3

11:06 b Michael Keeling kicks 59 yards to PIT 1. Jo Jo Heath to PIT 21 for 20 yards.

40
Pittsburgh Panthers
10:55 1 & 10 PIT 21 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 25 for 4 yards. FUMBLE

Recovered by Randy McMillan (PIT) at PIT 25. RUN
10:17 2 & 6 PIT 25 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 28 for 3 yards. RBL
9:44 3 & 3 PIT 28 Dan Marino medium incomplete to Benjie Pryor. BLB
9:36 4 & 3 PIT 28 David Trout punts 35 yards to OKL 37. Fair catch by Basil Banks. NOR
Oklahoma Sooners
9:29 1 & 10 Og; J.C. Watts flare to David Overstreet pushed ob at OKL 39 for 2 yards. AP
9:20 2 & 8 og; David Overstreet Inside to OKL 43 for 4 yards. AP
. OKL .
8:47 3 & 4 43 Barry Joyner Inside to OKL 46 for 3 yards. SFM
8:11 4 &1 ozg Michael Keeling punts 39 yards to PIT 15. Fair catch by Jo Jo Heath. NOR
Pittsburgh Panthers
8:05 1 & 10 PIT 15 Dan Marino medium short to Kenny Bowles to PIT 17 for 2 yards. APT
7:28 2 & 8 PIT 17 Play Flagged Dead AP
PENALTY on Pittsburgh, False start, 5 yards, enforced at PIT 17, No play.
7:18 2 & 13 PIT 12 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 18 for 6 yards. BLB
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6:44 3 & 7 PIT 18
6:17 1 & 10 PIT 25
6:05 1 & GL OKL 7

OKL
11

5:00 3 & GL OKL 9
4:22 4 & GL OKL 6
4:18 PIT 40

5:33 2 & GL

4:18 PIT 35

Dan Marino medium to Ralph Still to PIT 25 for 7 yards. P1 B+R
Dan Marino medium short to Kenny Bowles pushed ob at OKL 7 for 68 yards. P2 BLB
Fred Jacobs Outside to OKL 11 for -4 yards. RBL
Randy McMillan Inside to OKL 9 for 2 yards. ST™M

Dan Marino medium short to Ralph Still to OKL 6 for 3 yards. AP
Mark Schubert 23 yard field goal is Good 3-3

Play Flagged Dead

PENALTY on Pittsburgh, False start, 5 yards, enforced at PIT 40, No play.

Mark Schubert kicks 51 yards to OKL 14. Jay Jimerson pushed ob at OKL 36 for 22 yards.

Oklahoma Sooners

. OKL
4:07 1 & 10 36
. OKL
3:292 &1 45

3:19 1 & 10 PIT 38

3:12 1 & 10 PIT 25

J.C. Watts medium to Freddie Nixon to OKL 45 for 9 yards. BLB

Barry Joyner Inside to OKL 47 for 2 yards. X1 RUN

PENALTY on Pittsburgh, Personal foul, 15 yards, enforced at OKL 47.
Billy Sims Inside to PIT 33 for 5 yards. FUMBLE

Recovered by David Overstreet (OKL) at PIT 33, Returned to PIT 25 for 8 yards. R3 AP
Herbert Young Outside to PIT 19 for 6 yards. FUMBLE
Recovered by Jeff Pelusi (PIT) at PIT 19. ORN

Pittsburgh Panthers

3:02 1 & 10 PIT 19
2:252 &8 PIT21
2:16 3 & 4 PIT 25
1:50 1 & 10 PIT 42
1:12 2 & 5 PIT 47
0:34 3 & 3 PIT 49

. OKL
0:09 1 & 10 46

. OKL
15:00 2 & 8 a4
14:26 3 & 22 PIT 42

. OKL
14:17 4 & 10 46

Oklahoma Sooners

Wayne DiBartola Inside to PIT 21 for 2 yards. RBL
Fred Jacobs Outside pushed ob at PIT 25 for 4 yards. B+R
Dan Marino quick toss to Kenny Bowles to PIT 42 for 17 yards. P3 BFS
Dan Marino medium short to Benjie Pryor to PIT 47 for 5 yards. ST™M
Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 49 for 2 yards. APT
Fred Jacobs Inside to OKL 46 for 5 yards. R1 BFS
Dan Marino medium short to Ralph Still to OKL 44 for 2 yards. APT
Dan Marino sacked by George Cumby to PIT 42 for -14 yards. AP
Dan Marino medium short to Rooster Jones pushed ob at OKL 46 for 12 yards. PRE
David Trout punts 29 yards to OKL 17. Fair catch by Basil Banks. NOR

14:08 1 & 10 O*;;
13:36 2 & 4 og;
13:09 1 & 10 ogg
12:332 & 7 Ogi
11:57 3 & 6 og;
11:29 1 & 10 ogg
10:50 2 & 4 OEZ
10:17 3 & 8 Oz'c-)
9:37 4 & 6 Ozg

Pittsburgh Panthers
9:30 1 & 10 PIT 16

Stanley Wilson Inside to OKL 23 for 6 yards.

J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 28 for 5 yards. R4 STZ
J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 31 for 3 yards. RUN
J.C. Watts QB Scramble to OKL 32 for 1 yard. AP
Stanley Wilson Draw to OKL 38 for 6 yards. R5 BFS
Billy Sims Inside to OKL 44 for 6 yards. AP
Billy Sims Outside to OKL 40 for -4 yards. ORN
J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 42 for 2 yards. SFM
Michael Keeling punts 50 yards to PIT 8. Jo Jo Heath to PIT 16 for 8 yards. NOR

Wayne DiBartola Inside to PIT 17 for 1 yard. X1 APT
PENALTY on Oklahoma, Flagrant face mask, 15 yards, enforced at PIT 17.
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9:21 1 & 10 PIT 32 Dan Marino quick toss incomplete to Kenny Bowles. APT
9:14 2 & 10 PIT 32 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 33 for 1 yard. APT
8:40 3 & 9 PIT 33 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 40 for 7 yards. ST™M
8:04 4 & 2 PIT 40 David Trout punts 29 yards to OKL 31. Fair catch by Basil Banks. NOR

Oklahoma Sooners
OKL

7:56 1 & 10 31 Billy Sims Inside to OKL 42 for 11 yards. R6 BFS

7:28 1 & 10 Oi; Weldon Ledbetter Inside to OKL 43 for 1 yard. TIMEOUT Oklahoma RUN

6:53 2 &9 oz; Billy Sims Draw to OKL 45 for 2 yards. RUN

6:17 3 & 7 Oz; David Overstreet Draw to OKL 45 for O yards. BAL

5:40 4 & 7 Oz; Michael Keeling punts 33 yards to PIT 22. Ball rolls out of bounds. NOR
Pittsburgh Panthers

5:33 1 & 10 PIT 22 Rooster Jones Inside to PIT 23 for 1 yard. B+R

4:54 2 & 9 PIT 23 Dan Marino medium incomplete to Benjie Pryor. AP

4:48 3 & 9 PIT 23 Dan Marino medium short to Benjie Pryor to PIT 29 for 6 yards. X2 STz

PENALTY on Oklahoma, Roughing the passer, 15 yards, enforced at PIT 29.

4:41 1 & 10 PIT 44 Wayne DiBartola Inside to PIT 45 for 1 yard. RUN

4:05 2 & 9 PIT 45 Rooster Jones Inside to PIT 49 for 4 yards. B+R

3:32 3 & 5 PIT 49 Dan Marino P/A - medium short to Julius Dawkins to OKL 41 for 10 yards. P4 B+R

. OKL Dan Marino quick toss intended for Julius Dawkins. INTERCEPTED by Richard Turner at OKL
3:09 1 & 10
41 41.
Richard Turner to OKL 44 for 3 yards. APT

Oklahoma Sooners

3:011 & 10 Oiz Billy Sims Outside to OKL 46 for 2 yards. AP

2:252 & 8 Oig J.C. Watts medium short incomplete to Stanley Wilson. SFM

2:19 3 & 8 Oig J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 49 for 3 yards. SFM

1:46 4 & 5 Ozg Michael Keeling punts 51 yards to end zone, Touchback NOR
Pittsburgh Panthers

1:39 1 & 10 PIT 20 Artrell Hawkins Inside to PIT 22 for 2 yards. STZ

1:04 2 & 8 PIT 22 Artrell Hawkins Outside to PIT 25 for 3 yards. TIMEOUT Oklahoma STZ

0:57 3 & 5 PIT 25 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 31 for 6 yards. R2 STz

0:32 1 & 10 PIT 31 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 37 for 6 yards. B+R

Oklahoma Sooners

15:00

OKL

40 Michael Keeling kicks 55 yards to PIT 5. Rooster Jones to PIT 33 for 28 yards.

Pittsburgh Panthers

14:52 1 & 10

PIT 33 Dan Marino QB Scramble pushed ob at PIT 39 for 6 yards.

14:41 2 & 4 PIT 39 Fred Jacobs Outside to PIT 44 for 5 yards. R3 STz
14:17 1 & 10 PIT 44 Dan Marino medium short to Mike Dombrowski pushed ob at Midfield for 6 yards. ST™M
14:09 2 & 4 50 Dan Marino flare to Artrell Hawkins to OKL 48 for 2 yards. STz
13:29 3 & 2 Ozg Dan Marino QB Run to PIT 49 for -3 yards. B+R
12:55 4 & 5 PIT 49 David Trout punts 36 yards to OKL 15. Ball rolls out of bounds. NOR
Oklahoma Sooners

12:48 1 & 10 OI;; Royce Coleman Outside to OKL 16 for 1 yard. AP
12:16 2 & 9 OKL Stanley Wilson Inside to OKL 21 for 5 yards. RUN
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16
: OKL
11:38 3 & 4 21 J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 22 for 1 yard.
11:01 4 & 3 O;; Michael Keeling punts 34 yards to PIT 44. Fair catch by Jo Jo Heath.

Pittsburgh Panthers
10:53 1 & 10 PIT 44 Dan Marino medium long incomplete to Ralph Still.
10:45 2 & 10 PIT 44 Rooster Jones Inside to PIT 49 for 5 yards.
10:11 3 & 5 PIT 49 Dan Marino sacked by John Goodman to PIT 37 for -12 yards.
9:34 4 & 17 PIT 37 David Trout punts 53 yards to OKL 10. Basil Banks to OKL 24 for 14 yards.
Oklahoma Sooners

9:24 1 & 10 Ogi Stanley Wilson Inside to OKL 22 for -2 yards.
8:49 2 & 12 O;; J.C. Watts QB Scramble to OKL 25 for 3 yards.
PENALTY on Oklahoma, Holding, 11 yards, enforced at OKL 22, No play.
8:40 2 & 23 O}f]‘_ Chet Winters Draw to OKL 18 for 7 yards.
8:01 3 & 16 OKL J.C. Watts medium long intended for Forrest Valora. INTERCEPTED by Jo Jo Heath at OKL

18 37.
Jo Jo Heath for 37 yards. TOUCHDOWN

AP

NOR

ST™M
SFM
APT
RET

RUN

AP

AP

9-3 DPZ

Pittsburgh Panthers

7:52 OKL 3 Mark Schubert extra point is Good

7:52 PIT 40 Mark Schubert kicks 51 yards to OKL 9. Darrell Songy to OKL 31 for 22 yards.
Oklahoma Sooners

7:43 1 & 10 ogi Billy Sims Outside to OKL 36 for 5 yards.

; OKL . . .

7:082 &5 36 Billy Sims Outside to OKL 35 for -1 yards.

6:30 3 & 6 ogg J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 39 for 4 yards.

5:52 4 & 2 Oglg_) Michael Keeling punts 42 yards to PIT 19. Fair catch by Jo Jo Heath.

Pittsburgh Panthers
5:45 1 & 10 PIT 19 Rooster Jones Inside pushed ob at PIT 29 for 10 yards.
5:35 1 & 10 PIT 29 Artrell Hawkins Inside to PIT 30 for 1 yard.
5:02 2 & 9 PIT 30 Play Flagged Dead
PENALTY on Oklahoma, Encroachment, 5 yards, enforced at PIT 30, No play.

4:54 2 & 4 PIT 35 Randy McMillan Outside to PIT 34 for -1 yards.

4:17 3 & 5 PIT 34 Dan Marino medium short to Mike Dombrowski to PIT 41 for 7 yards.
3:50 1 & 10 PIT 41 Fred Jacobs Inside to PIT 41 for O yards.

3:18 2 & 10 PIT 41 Dan Marino medium long incomplete to Benjie Pryor.

3:10 3 & 10 PIT 41 Dan Marino medium long incomplete to Julius Dawkins.

3:02 4 & 10 PIT 41 David Trout punts 27 yards to OKL 32. Fair catch by Basil Banks. FUMBLE

Recovered by Jo Jo Heath (PIT) at OKL 32.

10 -3

RUN

RUN

AP

NOR

R4 RBL
APT
AP

RUN

P5 BFS
STM

AP

BFS

RET

Pittsburgh Panthers

2:54 1 & 10 Og; Randy McMillan Inside to OKL 24 for 8 yards.
2:18 2 & 2 ng Randy McMillan Outside to OKL 16 for 8 yards.
1:54 1 & 10 Olig Randy McMillan Outside to OKL 17 for -1 yards.
1:19 2 & 11 Ol Fred Jacobs Outside to OKL 7 for 10 yards.

0:44 3 & 1 OKL 7 Play Flagged Dead
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PENALTY on Oklahoma, Encroachment, 4 yards, enforced at OKL 7, No play.

0:35 1 & GL OKL 3 Play Flagged Dead SY
PENALTY on Pittsburgh, 12 men on field, 5 yards, enforced at OKL 3, No play.
0:35 1 & GL OKL 8 Fred Jacobs Outside to OKL 4 for 4 yards. B+R
15:00 2 & GL OKL 4 Fred Jacobs Inside to OKL 3 for 1 yard. X4 SY
PENALTY on Oklahoma, Flagrant face mask, 2 yards, enforced at OKL 3.
14:51 1 & GL OKL 1 Rooster Jones Inside for 1 yard. TOUCHDOWN 16 - 3 R6 RUN
14:43 OKL 3 Mark Schubert extra point is Good 17 - 3
14:43 PIT 40 Play Flagged Dead
PENALTY on Pittsburgh, False start, 5 yards, enforced at PIT 40, No play.
14:43 PIT 35 Mark Schubert kicks 47 yards to OKL 18. Stanley Wilson pushed ob at PIT 46 for 36 yards.
14:31 1 & 10 PIT 46 David Overstreet Inside to PIT 41 for 5 yards. RUN
13:52 2 & 5 PIT 41 David Overstreet Inside to PIT 36 for 5 yards. R7 AP
13:26 1 & 10 PIT 36 Stanley Wilson Outside to PIT 36 for O yards. RUN
12:54 2 & 10 PIT 36 Billy Sims Inside to PIT 33 for 3 yards. APT
12:22 3 & 7 PIT 33 Billy Sims Outside to PIT 32 for 1 yard. RUN
11:48 4 & 6 PIT 32 Billy Sims Outside to PIT 26 for 6 yards. R8 BAL
11:21 1 & 10 PIT 26 J.C. Watts flare to Stanley Wilson to PIT 25 for 1 yard. AP
10:44 2 & 9 PIT 25 J.C. Watts QB Run to PIT 20 for 5 yards. BLB
10:07 3 & 4 PIT 20 Stanley Wilson Inside to PIT 21 for -1 yards. AP
9:31 4 & 5 PIT 21 Billy Sims Outside to PIT 19 for 2 yards. SFM
9:22 1 & 10 PIT 19 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 24 for 5 yards. AP
8:37 2 & 5 PIT 24 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 27 for 3 yards. AP
7:52 3 & 2 PIT 27 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 32 for 5 yards. R7 B+R
7:29 1 & 10 PIT 32 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 34 for 2 yards. RBL
6:43 2 & 8 PIT 34 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 37 for 3 yards. B+R
6:01 3 & 5 PIT 37 Rooster Jones Outside to PIT 38 for 1 yard. ST™M
5:15 4 & 4 PIT 38 David Trout punts 28 yards to OKL 34. Stanley Wilson pushed ob at OKL 34 for O yards. NOR
5:06 1 & 10 ng J.C. Watts QB Run to OKL 33 for -1 yards. RUN
4:26 2 & 11 og; J.C. Watts flare to Stanley Wilson to OKL 42 for 9 yards. DPZ
4:00 3 & 2 oi; Billy Sims Inside to PIT 47 for 11 yards. RO SFM
3:33 1 & 10 PIT 47 Billy Sims Inside to PIT 28 for 19 yards. R10 STM
PENALTY on Pittsburgh, Encroachment. Declined
3:25 1 & 10 PIT 28 J.C. Watts quick toss to Forrest Valora to PIT 21 for 7 yards. SFM
2:58 2 & 3 PIT 21 David Overstreet Outside pushed ob at PIT 11 for 10 yards. R11 SFM
2:49 1 & 10 PIT 11 Billy Sims Outside pushed ob at PIT 8 for 3 yards. STM
2:39 2 & 7 PIT 8 J.C. Watts QB Run pushed ob at PIT 5 for 3 yards. AP
2:29 3 & 4 PIT 5 Billy Sims Inside for 5 yards. TOUCHDOWN 17 - 9 R12 B+R
2:20 PIT 3 Michael Keeling extra point is Good 1:30'
2:20 Ozg Michael Keeling kicks 50 yards to PIT 10. Barry Compton to PIT 34 for 24 yards.
2:10 1 & 10 PIT 34 Rooster Jones Inside to PIT 36 for 2 yards. TIMEOUT Oklahoma RUN
2:02 2 & 8 PIT 36 Randy McMillan Inside to PIT 39 for 3 yards. TIMEOUT Oklahoma IRN
1:52 3 & 5 PIT 39 Dan Marino medium incomplete to Ralph Still. IRN

1:44 4 & 5 PIT 39 David Trout punts 29 yards to OKL 32. Freddie Nixon to OKL 45 for 13 yards. FUMBLE
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Recovered by Carlton Williamson (PIT) at OKL 45. NOR

Pittsburgh Panthers
1:36 1 & 10 oz; Artrell Hawkins Inside to OKL 41 for 4 yards. TIMEOUT Oklahoma RUN
1:25 2 & 6 oz& Fred Jacobs Inside to OKL 41 for O yards. IRN
0:43 3 & 6 Oﬁ Randy McMillan Inside to OKL 38 for 3 yards. IRN
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